Teacher Contact List for Adult Agencies for Transition IEPs

						
	
	Name
	Office Location
	Phone
	Fax
	Email

	Department of Rehabilitation
	Amanda Stine
	Oxnard
	805-385-2400
	
	astine@dor.ca.gov 

	
	Sharon Espinosa
	Oxnard
	805-385-2400
	
	sespinos@dor.ca.gov

	
	Aciele Shaban-Riley
	Thousand Oaks
	805-371-6294
	
	ashabanr@dor.ca.gov

	
	Karen Swanson
	Thousand Oaks
	805-371-6279
	805-371-6296
	kswanson@dor.ca.gov

	
	Robin Riendeau
	Ventura
	805-487-9406
	805-385-2426
	rriendea@dor.ca.gov

	Regional Center
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Azita Aslemand
Oxnard Adult
	Oxnard
Port Hueneme
	805-351-3088
	
	aahuebner@tri-counties.org

	
	Jackson Wheeler
Ventura Adult
	Ventura, Ojai
Santa Paula
	805-351-3100
	
	jw@tri-counties.org

	
	Uvence Martinez
Simi Children
	Simi Valley
	805-823-2311
	805-522-8142
	ugarcia@tri-counties.org

	
	Pati Washington
Vta. County Transition
	Oxnard, Simi Valley
Transition Team
	805-351-3149
	805-522-8142
	pwashington@tri-counties.org

	
	Susana Gil
	North LA County
	818-756-6106
	
	sgil@nlacrc.org

	
	Sha Azedi
Asst. Director Vta. County
	Oxnard
	805-698-9250
	
	sazedi@tri-counties.org 

	Mental Health Transitions Program
	Meredyth Leafman
	Oxnard
	805-981-9270
	805-981-9271
	Meredyth.leafman@ventura.org

	
	
	Oxnard
	805-981-9270
	805-981-9271
	

	
	
	
	
	
	






	
	Name
	Office Location
	Phone
	Fax
	Email

	Life After Brain Injury
	Ryan Needham
	
	805-405-2046
	
	rynndhm@yahoo.com

	
	Cherie Phoenix
	East County
	805-402-5744
	
	LifeAfterBi@gmail.com

	

California Children’s Services
	Alice Sweet
	Oxnard
	805-981-5266
	
	alice.sweet@ventura.org 

	
	Heidi Cerwick
	MTU Boswell
	
	
	MTU.Boswell@ventura.org

	
	Patricia
	MTU Simi Valley
	
	
	MTU.SimiValley@ventura.org

	
	Irene Guerro
	MTU Penfield
	
	
	MTU.Penfield@ventura.org

	
	Elizabeth Lomeli
	MTU Conejo Valley
	805-497-4590
	805-374-9151
	MTU.ConejoValley@ventura.org
elizabeth.lomeli@ventura.org 

	
	TBD
	MTU Oxnard
	
	
	MTU.Oxnard@ventura.org

	
	Teresa Gonzales
	MTU E. Oxnard
	
	
	

	Job & Career Centers
	Jaime Dunken
	Fillmore
	805-933-8313
	
	Jaime.dunken@ventura.org 

	
	Jaime Dunken
	Santa Paula
	805-933-8313
	
	Jaime.dunken@ventura.org 

	
	Martha Hernandez
	Oxnard College
	805-986-7366
	
	Martha.hernandez@ventura.org 

	
	Chris Kruse
	West Oxnard
	805-382-6586
	
	Chris.kruse@ventura.org 

	
	Loan Nguyen
	East County
	805-955-2213
	
	Loan.nguyen@ventura.org 

	
	Susan Hartwick-Sauer
	Ventura
	805-654-3435
	
	Susan.hartwick-sauer@ventura.org 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Independent Living Resource Centers
	DeAnna Grove
	Ventura
	805-650-5993
X203
	(805)650-9278
	dgrove@ilrc-trico.org

	
	Dani Anderson
	Santa Barbara
	805-963-0595 x108
	
	danderson@ilrc-trico.org 

	
	
	
	
	
	



	
	Name
	Office Location
	Phone
	
	Email

	Community Colleges
	Leo Orange
	Oxnard College
	805-986-5830
	
	lorange@vcccd.edu 

	
	Maria de la Luz Flores
	Oxnard College
	805-986-5962
	
	Mdelaluzflores@vcccd.edu 

	
	Stephanie Schlatter
	Pierce College
	818-719-6430
	(818)710-4219
	schlatsc@piercecollege.edu 
Special_services@piercecollege.edu

	
	Sherry D’Attile
	Moorpark College
	805-378-1513
	
	sdattile@vcccd.edu 

	
	Patricia Wendt
	Ventura College
	805-654-6300
	
	pwendt@vcccd.edu 

	
	Steve Turner
	Ventura College
	805-644-6415
	
	sturner@vcccd.edu 

	California State University

	Valeri Cirino-Paez
	CSUCI
	805-437-8529
	
	Valeri.cirino-paez@csuci.edu 

	
	Sandy Plotin
	CSUN
	818-677-2578
	
	conference@csun.edu 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pacific Clinics
	Jennifer Gomez
	Oxnard
	
	
	jegomez@pacificclinics.org 

	Mobility Management Partners
	Tricia Avila
	Camarillo
	888-667-7001 
	
	patriciaa@mobilitymp.org 

	
	Letty Gutierrez
	Camarillo
	888-667-7001
	
	lettyg@mobilitymp.org 
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